CH \$40.00 26305

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KG Technologies, Inc.		08/31/2015	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hongfa Holdings U.S., Inc.	
Street Address:	2031 Hermana Circle	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92630	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2630572	KG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8473041500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-304-1500

Email: meronilaw@ameritech.net **Correspondent Name:** Charles F. Meroni, Jr.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 309

Address Line 2:Meroni & Meroni, P.C.Address Line 4:Barrington, ILLINOIS 60011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15093 CLODI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles F. Meroni, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Charles F. Meroni, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=KG Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0880

900338697

ASSIGNMENT

Of Trademark Reg. No. 2,630,572

WHEREAS, KG Technologies, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 429 E. Cotati Avenue, Cotati, California 94931, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has adopted and is using the mark "KG" (stylized and/or with a design), as a U.S. Trademark; and

WHEREAS, said Assignor is the owner of the following Registration of said Trademark: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 2,630,572 issued October 8, 2002;

WHEREAS, Hongfa Holdings U.S., Inc. a Delaware corporation, having its principal place if business at 20381 Herman Circle, Lake Forest, California, 92630 hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said trademark together with the good will of the business with which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by said trademark and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said trademark;

KG (stylized and/or with design)

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, all registrations and applications for registration of said trademark, including those specifically heretofore identified, the right to recover for past infringement of said trademark, and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by said trademark.

This one page Assignment instrument is executed on this 31 day of 40,05+, 2015.

KG Technologies, Inc.

Name: BHILIPP GRUNER

Title: UP of Business Development

TRADEMARK REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 09/24/2015